

## FOI 0221/2022 Response

### **1. Who currently manages the car parks run for/by the trust?**

Sites owned/solely operated by the Trust self-manage parking.

Please note that the Oleaster & Barberry site (forming part of the Birmingham New Hospitals Project) part uses QPark.

### **2. Do you outsource the parking management to a 3<sup>rd</sup> party. If so, to who?**

No, please refer to the response provided for question 1.

### **3. How many parking related complaints have you received over the last 12 months, split per hospital within the trust?**

The Trust is unable to provide a response, this is because the information is not record in the requested format.

### **4. Do you use Automatic Number Plate Recognition for parking enforcement at any of the hospitals, and if so, at which ones?**

No, the Trust does not use Automatic Number Plate Recognition for parking enforcement.

### **5. How much money was raised through people paying to park at the trust, split per hospital over the last 12 months?**

Parking on Trust sites is free.

At the Oleaster & Barberry (forming part of the Birmingham New Hospitals Project) site, Staff are charged a nominal amount to cover admin costs to join the site's Parking Scheme.

There is also a charge for non-scheme parking.

### **6. When were the existing payment machines installed, and can people pay using a credit/debit card at all machines?**

Payment machines were installed in 2008 and currently the machines only accepts cash.

### **7. Can users pay to park using a mobile phone-based APP, if so, which one?**

Currently, parking cannot be paid via a mobile phone-based APP .

### **8. How many parking charge notices (PCN's) were issued during the last 12-month period?**

The Trust does not issue PCN's

### **9. How much money was generated for the trust by people paying enforcement notices, split per hospital over the last 12 months?**

N/A – please refer to the response provided in question 8.